## Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Ph. No. 033-25523129,e-mail id- cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 5453

25/10/17

## NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that the e-tender for engaging Security Services in different Govt. Hospitals in the district of North 24 Parganas issued vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/2017/SS-11 dated 23.08.2017 has been declared as cancelled due to nonavailability of minimum number of technically successful bidders in any of the Hospitals in the district.

> Chief Medical Officer of Health Pari North 24 Parganas
>
> Date: 25/10/17

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The DHS & E.O. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The DDHS (Admn), Swasthya Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III, DMCHO, ZLO, DTO, DPHNO, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Accounts officer, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Administrative Officer, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. DPC, DSM, DAM, NHM, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The Establishment Section, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Accounts Section, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. The DPMU Section, O/o CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 10. The System Co-ordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to upload this notice in official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 11. The DIO, North 24 Parganas, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas district.
- 12. The Notice Board, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

Chief Medical Officer of Health of or North 24 Parganas